OP \$65.00 2739297

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM489242

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas D. Barnes		01/15/2018	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integration Point, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Integration Point	
Street Address:	10720 Sikes Place, Suite 300	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2739297	INTEGRATION POINT
Registration Number:	4043693	INTEGRATION POINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7046974339

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-576-3678 x 1120

Email: trademarks@integrationpoint.com

Correspondent Name: Integration Point, Inc.

Address Line 1: 10720 Sikes Place, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kareem Howell, Integration Point, Inc.
SIGNATURE:	/Kareem Howell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=TDB Assignments#page1.tif source=TDB Assignments#page2.tif source=TDB Assignments#page3.tif

source=TDB Assignments#page4.tif

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas D. Barnes, an individual residing at 3225 Savannah Hills Drive, Matthews, North Carolina 28105, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks of U.S. Registration Nos. 2,739,297 and 4,043,693 (the "Marks") (attached hereto as Exhibit I); and

WHEREAS, Mr. Barnes is desirous of assigning all of his rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain, to Integration Point, Inc., a North Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at 10720 Sikes Place, Suite 300, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277 ("Integration Point"); and

WHEREAS, Integration Point is desirous of acquiring such rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain;

THEREFORE, for \$100 USD and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. Mr. Barnes does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Integration Point, all of his rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain, as well as all rights to sue, recover and retain damages for any past, current, or future infringement of the Marks.

Executed this 15th day of January 2018.

Mecklenburg County, North Carolina

I certify that the following person personally appeared before me this day, acknowledging to me that he signed the foregoing document: Thomas D. Barnes.

Date: 01/15/2018

Public County County

Asemary H. Dodd (Signature)
Rosemary H. Dodd . Notary

My commission expires: (24423, 2021

EXHIBIT I

Int. Cls.: 35 and 42

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101, and 102

Reg. No. 2,739,297

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered July 15, 2003

SERVICE MARK SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER

INTEGRATION POINT

BARNES, THOMAS D. (UNITED STATES INDI-VIDUAL) 3225 SAVANNAH HILLS DRIVE MATTHEWS, NC 28105

FOR: BUSINESS CONSULTATION, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

FIRST USE 12-1-2001; IN COMMERCE 1-1-2002.

FOR: CONSULTING SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF DESIGN, SELECTION, IMPLEMENTATION

AND USE OF COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE SYSTEMS FOR OTHERS, IN CLASS 42 (U.S. CLS. 100 AND 101).

FIRST USE 12-1-2001; IN COMMERCE 1-1-2002.

SER, NO. 76-414,117, FILED P.R. 5-28-2002; AM, S.R. 5-14-2003.

ESTHER BELENKER, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



INTEGRATION POINT

Reg. No. 4,043,693 BARNES, THOMAS D. (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL)

Registered Oct. 25, 2011 MAETHEWS, NO 28105

Int. Cls.: 35 and 42 FOR BUSINESS CONSULTATION, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS, 100, 101 AND 102).

FIRST USE 12-1-2001, IN COMMERCE 1-1-2002.
SERVICE MARK

PRINCIPAL REGISTER
FOR: CONSULTING SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF DESIGN, SELECTION, IMPLEMENTATION AND USE OF COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE SYSTEMS FOR OTHERS,

IN CLASS 42 (U.S. CLS, 100 AND 101).

FIRST USE 12-1-2001, IN COMMERCE 1-1-2002.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NO. 2,739,297.

SEC. 2(f).

SER. NO. 77-860,721, FILED 10-20-2009

TARA PATE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Direiter of the Universitians Patent lead tridlepeak Office

RECORDED: 09/14/2018